PUBLIC WORKS – BASE COURSE MATERIALS FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS: 
Administrator Graham presented the bids to council (see attachment #1).  Moved by Council 
Member Wilson, seconded by Council Member Bowers, to award the bid to J. R. Wilson, the 
low bidder, for $216,450 (two hundred sixteen thousand, four hundred fifty dollars).  Motion 
carried unanimously.  The funding will be paid from CTC Transportation funds. 

COUNCIL=S BRIEFING 

LOWCOUNTRY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (LCOG)REPORT –  
CHAIRMAN PARKER: 
Chairman Parker presented her monthly report from the LCOG Board meeting.